Researchers argue that digital 

preservation must become a priority to maintain institutional memory and ensure continuity of historical 

and administrative records 

Methodology 

The study employed a descriptive survey research design. The Population of this study comprised two 

hundred and fourteen (214) record officers in institutions in Ogun State. The total enumeration method was 

used to select the sample size of two hundred and fourteen record officers in tertiary institutions in Ogun 

State. The entire population of officers in the institutions chosen was used as participants for the study.

[...]

24 Ogun State Institute of Technology, 

Igbesa 

4 3 1.6 

25 Tai Solarin College of Education, Omu 5 4 2.2 

26 Federal College of Education, Osiele 9 8 4.4 

27 Redeemer’s College of Technology and 

Management, Mowe 

6 5 2.7 

TOTAL  214 183 85.5 

A total of two hundred and fourteen (214) copies of the questionnaire designed for this study were 

administered to the record officers in the selected universities in South-West, Nigeria. Out of 214 copies of 

the questionnaire administered, 183 copies were duly filled and returned, giving a response rate of 85.5%.